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CHECKING ACCOUNTS
Monthly Fee for Basic Business Checking ............ $15.00

To avoid the monthly maintenance fee:

Purchase $1,000 or more on your Altura Business Credit

or Debit Card that month.
OR

Maintain an average monthly balance of $1,000 or
more on your Altura Business Credit Card.

Free unlimited debit card use
Free unlimited ACH use

Check transactions limited to 100 per month, for both
deposits and withdrawals combined, $.50 per
excess check fee

Cash deposit processing fee
Free for first $50,000 per month, then $.50 per $100

MEMBERSHIP FEE

New Business Members (one-time, non-refundable fee)
Deposit to Member EQUIty .....cccceevveeierieeeeinenne. $10.00

CARD FEES

Cash Advance Fee.......cccceecveeeeeenneen. 3% Of Transaction

Credit Card Annual Fee.......cocovvveeeiireceieeceerece e $0

Foreign Transaction Fee.... 1% Of Transaction Amount

Late Payment Fee (10 days or more)........cccccceeun.e. $10

(Refer to Altura Credit Union’s Credit Line Account Agreement and
Disclosure for additional fees)

WITHDRAWALS / TRANSFERS

Altura and CO-OP ATMS .....cccevevrreerierererieesiereseereens $0
NoNn-Network ATMS .......ccoeveiiiierese e $2
WIRE FEES

INCOMING WITES ...ttt $15.00
Outgoing Wire Transfer (Domestic) .........cccc...... $25.00
Outgoing Wire Transfer (International) ........... $45.00

STOP PAYMENT FEES

BUSINESS CheCK ...cveueveeeeeeecieeceeee e $29.00
Electronic ItEMS .....cceeeeeeiceececee e $29.00
Official Bank Checks .......ccccvveereveeeeereecieecvene $29.00

RETURNED ITEMS / NSF / OVERDRAFTS
Returned IHeM ....oocoiiiiiicee e
Non-Sufficient Funds ...

Courtesy Pay.......cccceeuees
Overdraft Transfer ........ccccvvevieeceveeceeece e

COPY / PRINTING FEES
Physical Statement COPY .....ccocvveerierenenenerieeeens $5.00
Online Statement Check Archive (Self Printing) .... Free
CheCk COPY weeereeriirierierie et $3.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Bulk Deposit COrrection .......ccceoeeerverererereneeens $5.00
Official Bank Check .......ccocevveevieerieeeee e $5.00
MONEY OFdErS .....eeuieerierierieie et $3.00
Account Research .......cccceverevnerieneniieniens $25.00/hour
Change Order Charge .......coeoeeererieneneseseneeeenes $2.00
CUITENCY vttt $0.10/per $100

$0.10/per roll
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